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036 AD Animal Services 7401 NW 74th St.

Medley, FL  33166

Valerie Moore, Personnel 

Specialist 3

(305) 418-7174

(305) 805-1784

mooreva@miamidade.gov

007 AU Audit Management Services Overtown Transit Village

701 NW 1st Ct 8th FL Suite 175

Miami, FL  33136

Katheline Jackson, Administrative 

Officer 3

(786) 469-5958

(786) 469-5950

KJACKS@miamidade.gov

063 AV Aviation 4200 NW 36th St.

Miami, FL  33159

Jennifer Walker, Senior Human 

Resources Manager

(305) 876-7300

(305) 876-0819

jwalker@miami-airport.com

001 CC Board of County Commissioners Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St., 29th FL

Miami, FL  33128

Liliana Collazo, Assistant to 

Deputy Mayor

(305) 375-5427

(305) 375-1262

LILI@miamidade.gov

071 PI CareerSource South Florida 7300 NW 19 St., 5th FL

Miami, FL  33126

Marian M. Smith, Assistant 

Director

(305) 594-7615 X261

(305) 477-0113

Marian.Smith@careersourcesfl.com

066 TT Citizens' Independent Transportation 

Trust

Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St. 10th FL 

Miami, FL  33128

Marlene Amaro, Special Projects 

Administrator 1

(305) 375-4466

(305) 375-3093

AMARO@miamidade.gov

031 CL Clerk of Courts 22 NW 1st St., Suite 314

Miami, FL  33128

Antonio Gonzalez, Director, 

Human Resources & 

Administrative Services

(305) 679-1006

(305) 679-1019

ANTONIG@miamidade.gov

209 EC Commission on Ethics and Public 

Trust 

Biscayne Building

19 West Flagler St. Suite 820

Miami, FL  33130

Rachelle Cedeno, Administrative 

Assistant 1

(305) 579-2594

(305) 579-0273

cedeno@miamidade.gov

379 CO Community Action and Human 

Services

Overtown Transit Village

701 NW 1st Ct., 10th FL

Miami, FL  33136

Cheryl Ervin, Acting Senior 

Human Resources Manager
(786) 469-4687

(786) 469-4703

CZW@miamidade.gov

203 GI Community Information and 

Outreach

Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St., 25th FL

Miami, FL  33128

Zenaida Pradel, Human 

Resources Manager

(305) 375-5060

(305) 375-2004

ZPRAD@miamidade.gov

039 CR Corrections and Rehabilitation Martin Luther King Building

2525 NW 62nd St., 2nd FL

Miami, FL  33147

John C. Prats, Commander 

Personnel Mgmt. Bureau

(786) 263-6209

(786) 263-6127

JPRATS@miamidade.gov
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018 AT County Attorney Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St. 28th FL

Miami, FL  33128

Yolanda Negrin, Legal 

Administrative Assistant

(305) 375-1342

(305) 375-5634

YNegrin@miamidade.gov

070 PI CSSF Year Round Youth Work 

Experience Program

7300 NW 19th St., 5th FL

Miami, FL  33126

Marian M. Smith, Assistant 

Director

(305) 594-7615 X261

(305) 477-0113

Msmith@southfloridaworkforce.com

091 CU Cultural Affairs Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St., 6th FL

Miami, FL  33128

Sue Camp, Cultural Affairs 

Projects Manager

(305) 375-5022

(3050 375-3068

SCAMP@miamidade.gov

355 PE Department of Regulatory and 

Economic Resources

Overtown Transit Village

701 NW 1st Ct., 4th FL

Miami, FL  33136

Lora Lamont Bailey, Chief of 

Human Resources
(305) 372-6777

(305) 372-6765

LamonL@miamidade.gov

016 EL Elections 2700 NW 87th Avenue

Doral, FL  33172

Susana Marti-Perez

Senior Human Resources 

Manager

(305) 499-8565

(305) 468-2504

Martis@miamidade.gov

006 FN Finance Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St. 26th FL

Miami, FL 33128

Hilda Castillo, Senior Human 

Resources Manager

(305) 375-5208

(305) 372-6087

Castilh@miamidade.gov

037 FR Fire Rescue 9300 NW 41st St.

Doral, FL  33178

Madeline Clodfelter, Personnel 

Bureau Manager

(786) 331-5116

(786) 331-4652 

MNB@miamidade.gov

020 HT Homeless Trust Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St. 27th FL

Miami, FL  33128

Margarita Olano, Board Support 

Specialist

(305) 375-1490

(305) 375-2722

Olan1@miamidade.gov

005 HR Human Resources Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St. 21st FL

Miami, FL  33128

Susana Ramirez, Executive 

Assistant to Director

(305) 375-4734

(305) 375-2459

Sramir@miamidade.gov

014 ET Information Technology Department 5680 SW 87th Avenue

Miami, FL  33173

Shanda Mazzorana

Program Manager

(305) 596-8313

(305) 596-8249

SHN@miamidade.gov

099 IG Inspector General Biscayne Building

19 West Flagler St. Suite 220

Miami, FL  33130

Maria McNally, Administrative 

Assistant

(305) 375-1946

(305) 579-2656

MLM@miamidade.gov

300 ID Internal Services Department Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St., 21st FL

Miami, FL  33128

Beverly A. Hall, Senior Human 

Resources Manager
(305) 375-2607

(305) 375-4135

BHALL@miamidade.gov
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030 JA Judicial Administration Court House Center

175 NW 1st Ave., 27th FL

Miami, FL  33128

Ileana Munoz, Judicial Support 

Administrator 3

(305) 349-7357

(305) 349-7355

Imunoz@jud11.flCt.s.org

034 JU Juvenile Services 275 NW 2nd St., 2nd FL 

Miami, FL  33128

Cindy Akerman, Division Director (305) 755-6144

(305) 755-6150

cakerman@miamidade.gov

210 Law Library Courthouse

73 W. Flagler St. Suite 321

Miami, FL  33130

Johanna Porpiglia, Director (305) 349-7548

(305) 375-7552

jporpiglia@mdcll.org

204 Legal Aid Bar Association Building 

123 NW 1st Avenue

Miami, FL  33128

Bart Garratt, Human Resources & 

Tech Coordinator

(305) 579-1018

(305) 372-7693

bgarratt@dadelegalaid.org

090 LB Library Main Library 

101 W. Flagler St., 3rd FL

Miami, FL  33130

Mercy Marrero, Human 

Resources Manager

(305) 375-5010

(305) 679-7701

mercyln@miamidade.gov

003 BU Management and Budget Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St., 22nd FL

Miami, FL 33128

Nan Markowitz, Program 

Coordinator

(305) 375-3879

(305) 375-5168

NANM@miamidade.gov

035 ME Medical Examiner Medical Examiner Building 

Number One Bob Hope Road

Miami, FL  33136-1133

Aylin Concepcion, ME 

Administrative Coordinator

(305) 547-5721

(305) 545-2435

Aborreg@miamidade.gov

205 MP Metropolitan Planning Organization Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St., Suite 910

Miami, FL 33128

Carmen Villaverde-Menendez 

Administrative Coordinator

(305) 375-1734

(350) 375-4950

carmenv@miamidade.gov

085 MM Miami-Dade Economic Advocacy 

Trust

Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St., 20th FL

Miami, FL  33128

Angela Vaughns, Senior 

Executive Secretary

(305) 375-5661

(305) 375-5641

angiev@miamidade.gov

001 CC Office of the Commission Auditor

Division 01 Locator 18

Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St., 29th FL

Miami, FL  33128

Liliana Collazo, Assistant to the 

Deputy Mayor

(305) 375-5427

(305) 375-1262

LILI@miamidade.gov

002 CM Office of the Mayor Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St. 29th FL 

Miami, FL  33128

Liliana Collazo, Assistant to 

Deputy Mayor

(305) 375-5427

(305) 375-1262

LILI@miamidade.gov

008 PA Office of the Property Appraiser Stephen P. Clark Center

111 NW 1st St. 7th FL

Miami, FL 33128

Charalambos "Bobby" Flevaris 

PA Projects Administrator

(305) 375-2936

(305) 375-3024

FLEVAC@miamidade.gov
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093 PR Parks, Recreation and Open Spaces Hickman Building 

275 NW 2nd St. 3rd FL

Miami, FL 33128

Marta Roque, Human Resources 

Manager

(305) 755-7866

(305) 755-7962

roque@miamidade.gov

032 PD Police Miami-Dade Headquarters 

9105 NW 25th St., Room 1095

Miami, FL  33172

Leila Zinati, Human Resources 

Manager

(305) 471-1963

(305) 471-1739

Izinati@mdpd.com

100 ND Public Health Trust Support 111 NW 1st St., 22nd FL

Miami, FL  33128

Nan Markowitz, Program 

Coordinator

(305) 375-3879

(305) 375-5168

NANM@miamidade.gov

080 HD Public Housing and Community 

Development

Overtown Transit Village

701 NW 1st Ct., 16th FL

Miami, FL  33136

Simona Marlow, HRIS Specialist (786) 469-4159

(786) 469-4703

smarlow@miamidade.gov

360 PW Public Works and Waste 

Management

Martin Luther King Building

2525 NW 62nd St., Suite 5205

Miami, FL  33147

Michelle Sifontes, Chief, Human 

Resources Division
(305) 514-6706

(305) 514-6876

misi@miamidade.gov

064 SP Seaport 1015 N. America Way #210 

Miami, FL 33132

Luis Gonzalez, Senior Human 

Resources Manager

(305) 347-4827

(305) 347-4843

LLG@miamidade.gov

029 State Attorney's Office 1350 NW 12th Avenue

Miami, FL  33136

Sylvia Shuler, Senior Human 

Resources Administrator

(305) 547-0540

(305) 547-0779

SylviaShuler@miamisao.com

067 MT Transit Overtown Transit Village

701 NW 1st Ct., Suite 1300

Miami, FL  33136

Jay Flynn, Chief, Human 

Resources

(786) 469-5214

(786) 469-5589

jflynn@miamidade.gov

092 VZ Vizcaya Museum and Gardens 3251 South Miami Avenue

Miami, FL  33129

Joel M. Hoffman, Executive 

Director

(305) 860-8422

(305) 250-9117

Joel.hoffman@miamidade.gov

096 WS Water and Sewer Douglas Building

3071 SW 38th Ave., Room 505

Miami, FL  33146

Cecilia Brewer-McDuffie, Chief, 

Human Resources Division

(786) 552-8176

(786) 552-8813

Brewer@miamidade.gov
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